Estate No. 35-2677628

ONTARIO

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE A
PROPOSAL OF FUN AND FITNESS TRAMPOLINES INC., A
CORPORATION INCORPORATED UNDER THE CANADIAN
BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

SERVICE LIST
(as at Oct. 29, 2020)

GOLDMAN SLOAN NASH & HABER LLP
480 University Avenue, Suite 1600

Toronto, ON M5G 1V2

Fax: 416.597.3370

R. Brendan Bissell (LSO# 40354V)
Tel: 416.597.6489
Email: bissell@gsnh.com

Joél Turgeon
Tel: 416.597.6486
Email: turgeon@gsnh.com

Lawyers for Fun and Fitness Trampolines Inc.

CROWE SOBERMAN INC.
2 St. Clair Ave. E., Suite 1100
Toronto, ON M4T 2T5

Hans Rizarri

Tel: 416.963.7175

Fax: 416-929.5555

Email: hans.rizarri@crowesoberman.com

Proposal Trustee

SIMPSON WIGLE LAW LLP
1006 Skyview Drive

Suite 103

Burlington, ON L7P 0V1

Bart Sarsh
Tel: 905.639.1052 ext. 235
Email: sarshb@simpsonwigle.com

Lawyers for Crowe Soberman Inc. as Proposal

Trustee
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ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA
Department of Justice Canada

Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, ON

Diane Winters
Tel: 647.256.7459
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca

Rakhee Bhandari
Tel: 416.952.8563
Email: Rakhee.bhandari@justice.gc.ca

MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO)
Legal Services Branch

777 Bay Street, 11" Floor

Toronto, ON M5G 2CS8

Kevin O’Hara
Tel: 416.327.8463
Email: kevin.ohara@ontario.ca

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT BANK OF
CANADA

1950 Maurice-Gauvin, Bureau 400

Laval, QC H7T 1Z5

Annie Simard
Tel: 450.910.0345
Email: Annie.SIMARD@bdc.ca

THERRIEN COUTURE JOLI-COEUR
S.E.N.C.R.L. LLP

2001, avenue McGill College, #900
Montreal, QC H3A 1G1

Daniel L’ Africain
Tel:
Email: Daniel.lafricain@groupetcj.ca

Lawyers for Business Development Bank of
Canada

BCF AVOCATS D’AFFAIRES
1100 René-Lévesque Blvd. West
25" Floor

Montreal, QC H3B 5C9

Gary Rivard
Tel: 514.397.6838
Email: Gary.Rivard@bcf.ca

Lawyers for Royal Bank of Canada

GASCON & ASSOCIATES LLP
1100 René-Lévesque Blvd. West
7" Floor

Montreal, QC H3B 4N4

Alexandre Béchard
Tel: 514.879.5664
Email: abechard(@gascon.ca

Lawyers for RioCan Holdings (Quebec) Inc.
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AG AVOCAT CONSEIL INC.
4101, Sherbrooke West
Westmount, QC H3Z 1A7

George Vardatsikos
Tel: 514.865.4319 ext. 332
Email: gv(@vardalex.com

Lawyers for Comdev 3 Properties Inc.

NATIONAL LEASING GROUP INC.
1525 Buffalo Place
Winnipeg, MB R3T 1L9

Email:
customerservice(@cwbnationalleasing.com

DRUDI ALEXIOU KUCHAR LLP
7050 Weston Road, Suite 610
Vaughan, ON L4L 8G7

Theodore B. Rotenberg

Tel.:  (905) 850-6116 ext 245
Fax: (905) 850-9146

Email: trotenberg@dakllp.com

Lawyers for Beaconridge Developments Inc.

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF
BANKRUPTCY CANADA

151 Yonge St., 4th Floor

Toronto, ON M5C 2W7

Karyn Fung

Email: karyn.fung(@canada.ca
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